Less: Deferred tax (1,621)

Closing balance 30 June 2021 (1,105)
Add: Change in fair value of hedging instrument recognised in OCI for the year 1,168
Less: reclassifi ed from OCI to profi t or loss 1,200
Less: Deferred tax (710)
Closing balance 30 June 2022 553

Interest rate swap contracts

The contracts require settlement of net interest receivable or payable and are timed to coincide with the approximate dates on which

interest is payable on the underlying debt.

These interest rate swaps are cash fl ow hedges as they satisfy the requirements for hedge accounting. Any change in fair value of the

interest rate swaps is taken to the hedge reserve in equity.

In assessing interest rate risk, management has assumed a +/- 25 basis points movement (2021: +/- 25 basis points) in the relevant interest

rates at 30 June 2022 for fi nancial assets and liabilities denominated in Australian Dollars (‘AUD’). The following table illustrates the impact

on profi t or loss with no impact directly on equity for the Group.

Consolidated
AUD exposures

Carrying
Value
$’000

Impact on post–tax profi ts
Increase/(decrease)
+/– 25 basis points

Impact on reserves
Increase/(decrease)
+/– 25 basis points

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
2022 +25 –25 +25 –25
Cash at bank 49,462 87 (87) – –
Interest rate swaps 787 92 (92) 125 (125)
Borrowings (128,000) (224) 224 – –
2021 +25 –25 +25 –25
Cash at bank 75,420 132 (132) – –

Interest rate swaps (1,581) 201 (201) 414 (416)

Borrowings (128,000) (224) 224 – –

80 | Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements Southern Cross Austereo

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2022

18. Financial Risk Management (continued)
b) Liquidity risk
Nature of liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk of an entity encountering diffi  culty in meeting obligations associated with fi nancial liabilities.

Liquidity risk management

Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining suffi  cient cash, the availability of funding through an adequate amount of committed

credit facilities and the ability to close out market positions. The Group and Company have a liquidity management policy which manages